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	NO



Here is a Summer term list of dates for your diaries.  Please keep an eye 
for letters with further details and permission slips where appropriate.
	DATE
	EVENT / ACTIVITY

	Monday 6th May
	School Closed – May Day Monday

	Friday 10th May
	Years 2 & 3 special sharing assembly – theme RSPCA Charity  -  please note earlier start time – 2.45 p.m.

	Tuesday 14th May
	(pm)  Year 1 Hoopstarz Festival  - separate letter

	Wed 15th Thurs 16th & Fri 17th May
	Mrs Hughes and Year 4 pupils away on Residential

	Fri 17th May 
	Sharing Assembly – as usual 2.55 pm start

	Thursday 23rd May
	School is closed due to being used as a Polling Station

	Friday 24th  May
	Year 4 pupils @ Chantry Middle School – separate letter

	Fri 24th May
	Sharing Assembly – as usual 2.55 pm start

	Fri 24th May
	Break up for Half term

	Mon 3rd June
	Start school

	Friday 14th June
	NO sharing assembly

	Friday 14th June
	Whole school trip to Eshott Farm – separate letter

	Thurs 20th June
	(pm) Leavers Service in St. Nicholas Cathedral, Newcastle – separate letter

	Tues 25th June
	Years 3 & 4 @ Brinkburn Priory – separate letter

	Friday 28th June
	TEACHER TRAINING DAY

	Wed 3rd July
	(pm)   Opportunity for parents to look at pupil books – letter to follow

	Thurs 4th July 
	Year 4 day 1 Transition day at Chantry Middle School

	Fri 5th July 
	Year 4 day 2 Transition day at Chantry Middle School

	Fri 5th July
	Sharing Assembly – as usual 2.55 pm start

	Fri 5th July
	Leavers Party / Disco – 4pm – 5.30 pm

	Monday 8th July-----
	Creative week – further details to follow

	Fri 12th July
	(pm) Sports Day & Summer Fair

	Fri 19th July
	9am Leavers Service in St. Cuthberts Church, Hebron

	Fri 19th July
	Break up for Summer Holidays

	
	SUMMER HOLIDAYS

	Tuesday 3rd September 2019
	School re-opens


 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Any changes or updates will be announced as soon as we are aware of them, please keep an eye on our facebook page and in your child’s book bags.

